38
SЕRIES
Relay interface modules
0.1 - 2 - 3 - 5 - 6 - 8 - 16 A
Packaging
machines
Traffic light
controls

t.c
om
Ordering information
Electromechanical relay - 1 or 2 Pole
Example:  38 series box clamp relay interface module, 1 CO (SPDT), sensitive 12 V DC coil.
A B C D
3 8 . 5 1 . 7 . 0 1 2 . 0 0 5 0
Series
Type
0 =  Electromechanical 16 A relay,
with box clamp
1 =  Electromechanical 16 A relay,
with screwless terminal
2 =  Timer multifunction (AI, DI, GI, SW),
with box clamp
5 =  Electromechanical relay,
with box clamp
6 =  Electromechanical relay,
with screwless terminal
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole, 6 or 16 A
2 =  2 pole, 8 A
D: Special versions
0 =  Standard
C: Options
5 =  Standard DC
6 =  Standard AC or AC/DC
B: Contact circuit
0 =  CO (nPDT)
A: Contact material
0 =  AgNi Standard
4 =  AgSnO2
5 =  AgNi + Au
Coil version
0 =   AC (50/60 Hz)/DC,
DC only, for 240 V version
3 =  Leakage current suppression for
(110…125)V AC/DC - (230…240)V AC
7 =  Sensitive DC, (6, 12, 24, 48, 60)V only
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
Coil voltage
See coil specifications
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Type Coil version A B C D
38.01/11 7 0 - 4 0 5 0
38.01/11 0 - 8 0 - 4 0 6 0
38.51/61 7 0 - 4 - 5 0 5 0
38.51/61 0 - 3 - 8 0 - 4 - 5 0 6 0
38.52/62 7 0 - 5 0 5 0
38.52/62 0 - 8 0 - 5 0 6 0
38.21 0 0 0 6 0
6
38 SERIES
Relay interface modules - Ordering information
38
SERIES
B
XI
-2
02
3,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
Ordering information
Solid state relay - Single output - 6.2 & 14 mm wide
Example:  38 series box clamp SSR relay interface module, 6.2 mm wide, 6 A output, 24 V DC input.
3 8 . 8 1 . 7 . 0 2 4 . 9 0 2 4
Series
Type
21 =  Timer SSR 6.2 mm wide,
with box clamp
31 =  SSR 14 mm wide,
with box clamp
41 =  SSR 14 mm wide,
with screwless terminal
81 =  SSR 6.2 mm wide,
with box clamp
91 =  SSR 6.2 mm wide,
with screwless terminal
Input version
0 =   AC (50/60 Hz)/DC,
DC only, for 240 V version
3 =  Leakage current suppression for
(110…125)V AC/DC and (230…240)V AC SSR only
7 =  DC, (6, 24, 60)V SSR only
Input voltage
See input specifications
Output version
9024 = 6 A - 24 V DC (38.21, 38.81 & 38.91)
9024 = 5 A - 24 V DC (38.31 & 38.41)
7048 = 0.1 A - 48 V DC (38.81 & 38.91)
8240 = 2 A - 240 V AC (38.21, 38.81 & 38.91)
8240 = 3 A - 240 V AC (38.31 & 38.41)
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Type Input version Output version
38.81/91 7 9024 - 7048 - 8240
38.81/91 0 - 3 9024 - 7048 - 8240
38.31/41 0 - 7 9024 - 8240
38.21 0 9024 - 8240
7
38
SERIES
38 SERIES
Relay interface modules - Ordering information
B